EIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COOK AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 703(8)2023 IPS u/s 143/147/427/436/506 IPC

Corresponding FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/427/436/506 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4/5/2023 in between 10 to 11:00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
26/08/2023 at 8:45 am	Thangmeiband, IW / About 3 km North West	26/08/2023		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thangmuanlian Milun (45) s/o (L) Suachin of Immanuel Khopi	Meltei/Meetei Goons numbering 500/1000	Being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with dangerous weapons, damage, mischief causing by fire, Criminal Conspiracy.	ASI Ph. Tolen Meitei w pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached		Punishable		

TAPPHAL POLICE STATION
THERE WEST DISL. METUPE

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)
Designation: OC/IPS

OFFICE POLICE STATION

This heport is heard 00/5) as an 0.E of ARNO. 00/5)
as an 0.E of ARNO. 00/5)
2023 CEP PS 415 143/147/
407/ 436/506 SPC.

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

Sir. 1 am to bring to your notice that on the 4^m of May 12023

Between 10.00-11.00 a.m , My residence located at Thangmeiban, Imphal West was attacked by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei's goons numbering 500 to 1,000 men.

These criminals broke open my gate(s) and looted every valuable property from my Owned/Rental House, and premises worth Rupces 2.12, 800 (approx.) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes.

Enclosure:

Dated Churachandpur, This uppout is twated as an 0 & of the case

The 19 of May, 2023 FTR No. 703 (8) 2023 7PS 4/5143/ Yours Faithfully,

147/427/436/506 1Pc

Povice Copy

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Personal Details in Full Imphal West Dist., ManipurName: THANG NUANLIAN MILUN

Age : 45

Father/Husband' Name: (L) SUACHIN

Present Address: IMMANUEL KHOPI, C.C.PUR Contact Details: 7085698977/6009879399